

John Lewis Stock Number	54601818
Name	Festive Fireside
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Cofee Seriously Aromatic Ground Coffee 227g • R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 75cl • Butlers The Festive Menu 130g • Crunch Craving Fruit & Nut in Pot with Red Label 150g • Trotters Mojito Marmalade 280g • The Dorset Blue Cheese Company Spiced Tomato Chutney 280g • Edinburgh Preserves Rosemary Biscuits for Cheese & Pate 150g • Frank's Luxury Chocolate Orange & Cranberry Oaties 300g • Hardys Christmas Pudding Chocolate Bar 100g • Market Town Bakery Christmas Pudding 454g • Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g • The Original Cake Company Christmas Caramel Flapjack • Montgravet Carignan Vieilles Vignes 75cl • Montgravet Sauvignon Blanc, Cotes de Gascogne 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N

Free from artificial colours	N
------------------------------	---

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Market Town Bakery Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Sultanas (34%), Sugar, BREADCRUMBS (Contains WHEAT Flour, Salt, Yeast), Cider (8%) (Alc. 5.3% Vol.) (Contains SULPHITES), Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower), Mixed Peel (Orange & Lemon Peel, Glucose/ Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), EGG , WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Cane Molasses (Contains SULPHITES), Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Mixed Spice (1%) (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Clove, Cardamom), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold CAPITALS	
May contain statements	Due to manufacturing methods may contain traces of Nuts, Soya and Oats.
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Consume immediately after cooking.
Manufacturer's name and address	Crosby Road Market Harborough LE16 9EE
Instructions for use	TO STEAM: Remove outer wrapping & lid. Cover top of basin with greaseproof paper or foil, tie down with string around basin. Steam for 1 hour. Do not allow pan to boil dry. TO MICROWAVE: (This is a guideline only. We suggest that you consult your instruction manual): Remove outer wrapping & lid. Place pudding upturned on a microwave plate. Leave basin over pudding as a cover & microwave on full power for (850W) 3 minutes, (750W) 3 minutes 15 seconds, (650W) 3 minutes 30 seconds. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Always check product is piping hot before serving.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1651/391 kj/kcal

fat	8.6g g/ml
of which saturates	3.6g g/ml
carbohydrate	78g/ml
of which sugars	58 g/ml
protein	3.7g/ml
salt	0.42 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	5.3%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Edinburgh Preserves Rosemary Biscuits for Cheese & Pate 150g
Ingredients	Ingredients: <u>Wheat</u> Flour, Water, Margarine (palm and rapeseed oil, salt 2%, emulsifier, colourings, flavourings), Shortening (palm and rapeseed oil), Sugar, Sea Salt, Skylark (raising agent E450, <u>wheat</u> flour, salt), Ammonium, Sodium, Rosemary (1%). Allergens are underlined. Made in Scotland.
For allergens, see ingredients <u>underlined</u>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, Fenton Barns, East Lothian EH39 5AW
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	2108/502kj/kcal
fat	24.9g/ml
of which saturates	19g/ml
carbohydrate	62g/ml
of which sugars	20g/ml
protein	7.8g/ml
salt	3.6g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Dorset Blue Cheese Company Spiced Tomato Chutney
Ingredients	Tomatoes, red onion, brown sugar, white wine vinegar (contains sulphur dioxide), root ginger, garlic, red chilli flakes, mustard seeds , paprika, turmeric, ground cumin, ground chilli, garam masala, salt
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	280g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	For best results store in cool dry place. Once opened use within 6 weeks and keep refrigerated.
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Blue, Woodbridge Farm, Stock Gaylard, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, DT10 2BD
Instructions for use	Serve with cheeses & cold meats
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	349kj/kcal
fat	0.3g/ml
of which saturates	0.0g/ml
carbohydrate	17.4g/ml
of which sugars	17.4g/ml
protein	1.2g/ml
salt	0.170g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Crunch Craving Fruit & Nut in Pot with Red Label
Ingredients	Peanut 60%, Raisins 25% (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Brazil Nuts 5%, Cashew Nuts 5%, Almonds 5%.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May Contain Other nuts, Sesame Seeds, Gluten, Milk Products, Celery, Mustard, Soya.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Packed in the UK for Clandeboye Agencies, Unit 30, Greystone Road, BT41 2SJ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2084kj/500kcal
fat	36.1g
of which saturates	6.7g
carbohydrate	26.8g
of which sugars	21.7g
protein	18.6g
salt	0.04g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	Montgravet Carignan Vieilles Vignes
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9
Units per serving	1.5
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	Y
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Product name	Montgravet Sauvignon Blanc
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.0%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9
Units per serving	1.5
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	Y
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	The Festive Menu by Butlers
Ingredients	<p>Butlers Chocolates: The Festive Menu Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), butter (milk), glucose syrup, water, hazelnuts (nuts), orange pieces (orange peel (53%), corn syrup, cane sugar, acidfier: citric acid), plum granules (plum purée (72%), maize starch), long life cream (cream (milk), stabiliser: caraganeen), mixed berry pieces (maize starch, strawberry, sucrose, raspberry, blackberry, blueberry, lingonberry), raspberry granules, ginger crisp (sugar, glucose, palm oil, ground ginger (5%), salted butter (milk, salt), natural flavouring, emulsifier: soya lecithin), pomegranate granules (pomegranate concentrate (50%), maize starch), emulsifier: soya lecithin, gingerbread compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavouring), pomegranate compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavouring, glucose syrup, pomegranate juice (11%), emulsifier: soya lecithin), glycerol, coffee, butter oil (milk), preservative: sorbic acid, yogurt extract, natural flavourings, cinnamon oil extract, citric acid, ginger extract, natural flavourings, colours: carmine and curcumin. (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 8 chocolates.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	

Net Quantity	130g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box.
Manufacturer's name and address	Butlers Chocolates UC, 51 Grafton Street, Dublin 2. Ireland
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1765kj/460kcal
fat	26g
of which saturates	16g
carbohydrate	52g
of which sugars	46g
protein	5g
salt	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits
Ingredients	wheat flour (gluten), vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm*), matured Cheddar cheese (milk) 22%, barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar, potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and sesame
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool & dry. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman, Mon Plaisir 93, AM Etten-Leur, 4879
Instructions for use	Ready to eat snack
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2283kJ / 548 kcal
fat	35.0
of which saturates	15.0
carbohydrate	44.0
of which sugars	0.9
protein	13.0
salt	2.40
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Frank's Luxury Chocolate Orange & Cranberry Oaties in Bag with Red Ribbon
Ingredients	sugar, wheat flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate) margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rape, palm oil fractions), water, salt), oats (15%), Cranberries(5%)(cranberries, sugar sunflower oil), golden syrup, cocoa (2%) raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, orange oil (<1%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Co Ltd, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, HR2 6LR
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1902/456kj/kcal
fat	19g/ml
of which saturates	7g/ml
carbohydrate	65g/ml
of which sugars	33g/ml
protein	5g/ml
salt	1.34g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco
Ingredients	0
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Wineries Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Best served chilled.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	0.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	0.00
of which sugars	0.00
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Cofee Seriously Aromatic Ground Coffee
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Room Temperature
Manufacturer's name and address	918 Coffee Co, Semley Business Park, Station Road, Shaftesbury, SP7 9AN
Instructions for use	As per pack inlay card
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1700/400 kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Hardys Christmas Pudding Chocolate Bar
Ingredients	(80%) Noche Colombian Milk Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 40% Min, Milk Solids 14.5% Min)(sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (10%) Raisins (raisins, vegetable oil), (5%) Walnuts , (3%) Orange Pieces (fruit (concentrated apple puree, concentrated orange juice), humectant: glycerol; fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, wheat fibre, sugar, palm fat (RSPO-SG), rice starch, gelling agent: pectin; acidity regulator: citric acid; natural orange flavouring, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, colour: curcumin), (1%) Ground Nutmeg Spice., (1%) Mixed Spice (cinnamon, coriander, allspice, clove, ginger, nutmeg)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts & Peanuts
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Daniel's Delights Ltd, Montrose House, Montrose Street, Stoke-on-Trent, ST4 3PB
Instructions for use	EAT !
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2243.30 KJ/Kcal 535.47
fat	33.20 g/ml
of which saturates	17.9 g/ml
carbohydrate	51.88 g/ml
of which sugars	42.69 g/ml
protein	5.78 g/ml
salt	0.11 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Original Cake Company Christmas Caramel Flapjack
Ingredients	<p>This is to appear as it does on pack, to include the following: Correct QUID statements Allergens to be highlighted in CAPITALS</p> <p>Ingredients: Oats (GLUTEN)(29 %), Caramel (22%) (Condensed Milk (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin), Caramelised Syrup, Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil) , PISTACHIO NUTS (1%).</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sources of heat
Manufacturer's name and address	THE ORIGINAL CAKE COMPANY, UNIT 4 PIONEER BUSINESS PARK, PIONEER WAY, LINCOLN, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1715kj/409kcal
fat	17.2g
of which saturates	9.1g
carbohydrate	57.0g
of which sugars	38.5g
protein	5.0g
salt	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	NONE
Suitable for vegetarians	YES

Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

Name	Trotters Mojito Marmalade
Ingredients	Sugar, limes, Mint Tea (Water, fresh mint), Rum (non alcoholic)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	280g/9.80z
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Ambient (refrigerate once opened)
Manufacturer's name and address	Trotter's Independent Condiments Ltd. Buckthorns House Upper Largo Fife KY8 6EA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	247 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	57 g/ml
of which sugars	57 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	<0.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y